Accessibility Advisory Group
Meeting Agenda

DATE: Tuesday, 25 May 2021

TIME: 5:30pm—7:30pm

VENUE: Ngake (Room 16.09)
Level 16, 113 The Terrace
Wellington City Council

Purpose

e Advise Council on how to help grow a great and accessible
City, where barriers to people with impairments are
minimised.

e Bring lived experience and knowledge to Council around
accessibility issues in the context of Council’s roles and
priorities.

« Itis recognised that members come from and remain
connected to their communities, it is from this foundation
members share their expertise and lived experience in this
advisory role, and engage with their communities and
others as part of the wider council consultation processes.

Co-Chairperson:
Rachel Noble and Nick Ruane

Members:

Amy Evanson, Erikka Helliwell, Rosie Macleod, Stuart Mills,
Solmaz Nazari Orakani, Alan Royal

Councillor:
Councillor Rebecca Matthews

WCC Staff:

Natasa Petkovi¢-Jeremi¢ (Manager City Arts & Events), Gisella
Carr (Head of Arts, Culture & Community Services), James
Roberts (Acting Chief Operations Officer), Jenny Rains
(Community Services Manager), Melissa Wells (Senior
Accessibility Advisor), Hedi Mueller (Democracy Advisor).



AGENDA

1.

1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

2.

2.1

Meeting procedures

Welcome and Introduction

Apologies

Conflict of Interest Declarations
Confirmation of Minutes — 25 May 2021

Presentations

Events team
Natasa Petkovi¢-Jeremi¢ and Gisella Carr

General Business
Members’ update — all members
Councillor update — Cr Matthews

AAG Members only time
Meeting closure

Next meeting — 27 June 2021

5:30pm

5:40pm

6:10pm

7:00pm

7:30pm
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