Accessibility Advisory Group Meeting Agenda

Absolutely Positively Wellington City Council

Me Heke Ki Pôneke

DATE: Tuesday, 25 May 2021

TIME: 5:30pm-7:30pm

VENUE: Ngake (Room 16.09)

Level 16, 113 The Terrace Wellington City Council

Purpose

- Advise Council on how to help grow a great and accessible City, where barriers to people with impairments are minimised.
- Bring lived experience and knowledge to Council around accessibility issues in the context of Council's roles and priorities.
- It is recognised that members come from and remain connected to their communities, it is from this foundation members share their expertise and lived experience in this advisory role, and engage with their communities and others as part of the wider council consultation processes.

Co-Chairperson:

Rachel Noble and Nick Ruane

Members:

Amy Evanson, Erikka Helliwell, Rosie Macleod, Stuart Mills, Solmaz Nazari Orakani, Alan Royal

Councillor:

Councillor Rebecca Matthews

WCC Staff:

Nataša Petković-Jeremić (Manager City Arts & Events), Gisella Carr (Head of Arts, Culture & Community Services), James Roberts (Acting Chief Operations Officer), Jenny Rains (Community Services Manager), Melissa Wells (Senior Accessibility Advisor), Hedi Mueller (Democracy Advisor).

AGENDA

1.	Meeting procedures	5:30pm
1.1	Welcome and Introduction	
1.2	Apologies	
1.3	Conflict of Interest Declarations	
1.4	Confirmation of Minutes – 25 May 2021	
2.	Presentations	
	Events team Nataša Petković-Jeremić and Gisella Carr	5:40pm
3.	General Business Members' update – all members Councillor update – Cr Matthews	6:10pm
4.	AAG Members only time	7:00pm
5.	Meeting closure	7:30pm
6.	Next meeting – 27 June 2021	